

**The Singareni Collieries Company Limited**  
(A Government Company)  
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.

**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**

Tenders have been published for the following Services / Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sclmains.com>

**NT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for submission of bid(s)**

E020020264- Outsourcing of Electrical Maintenance at Corporate area, Kothagudem on Rate Contract basis for a period of three years - 19.11.2020-17:00 Hrs.

E020020282- Procurement of Tub Chassis, Tub Buffer Caps & Tub Clamps Under Rate Contract for 2 Years- 20.11.2020-17:00 Hrs.

E03200274- Procurement of Surgical Rubber Latex Hand Gloves and Other Gloves on Rate Contract basis for a period of 2 years for use at SCCL Hospitals - 24.11.2020-17:00 Hrs.

E03200275- Procurement of Reagents required for use with Semi Auto Analysers/ Fully Auto Analysers/ Haematology Analysers on RC basis for a period of 2 years for use at SCCL Hospitals - 24.11.2020-17:00 Hrs.

E03200279- Procurement of Plate Reading Elisa Reader and Washer with 3 years warranty and 3 years AMC for use at SCCL Hospitals - 24.11.2020-17:00 Hrs.

E15200273- Procurement of 32MM FLC Winding Rope for KGM and YLD Areas - 25.11.2020-17:00 Hrs. -GM (MP)

**NT No., Date - Name of the work - Estimated Contract Value - Last date & time for submission of bids**

CW/STPP/E-21/T-26/2020-21- Transportation of earth from Srirampur Open cast mine to STPP for preparation of playground at STPP, Jaipur (V&M), Mancherla district, Telangana State. -Rs. 37,33,032/-13.11.2020-4:30 PM. -Dy.GM (Civil) /c STPP (Civil)

CRP/CVL/MNG/TN-51/2020-21, Dt.04.11.2020- Construction of shed of size 46 x 10 m with pre-painted sheeted roof for Canteen at proposed new site office of PK OC-2 extension at Manuguru Area, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. T.S.-Rs. 67,50,853/-18.11.2020-4:30 PM. -GM (Civil)

RG-III/CVLT/35/20-21- Repairs/Replacement of Chute supporting structure at OCP-II CHP, RG-III area -Rs. 38,33,280/-13.11.2020-4:30 PM. -Dy.GM (Civil) /RG-III

CW/RD/E-68/2020-21, Dt.04.11.2020- Providing RCC Garland drain along the periphery of the quarry (About 1000 meters length) to prevent the surface water into the Kistaram open cast Mine, Sathupalli, Kothagudem area -Rs. 42,56,858/-19.11.2020-4:30 PM. -Dy.GM (Civil)

R.No. 1113-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2020-21

**NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM**

**Restoring Normal Cut-off Timing for Applicability of Net Asset Value of the Schemes of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund:**

Notice is hereby given that, in reference to our notice-cum-addendum dated October 18, 2020, RBI Press release dated November 02, 2020 on restoring trading hours for regulated markets and SEBI Letter dated November 06, 2020, it has been decided that the cut-off timings for applicability of NAV for both subscription and redemption for all schemes of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund may be restored to the original cut-off timing.

Accordingly, effective from November 09, 2020, the cut-off timing for various categories of schemes are mentioned below:

Sr. No.	Schemes	Cut-off timing for Subscription		Cut-off timing for Redemption	
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1	For Kotak Liquid Fund and Kotak Overnight Fund	1.30 p.m	3.00 p.m	3.00 p.m	3.00 p.m
2	For schemes other than Kotak Liquid Fund and Kotak Overnight Fund	3.00 p.m	3.00 p.m	3.00 p.m	3.00 p.m

All other provisions of various SEBI Circulars related to applicability of NAV in case of both subscription and redemption shall remain unchanged.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes remain unchanged. This addendum forms an integral part of the SID / KIM of the Schemes, as amended from time to time.

**For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited**  
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

**Sd/-**  
**Nilesh Shah**  
Managing Director

Mumbai  
November 06, 2020

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:  
**Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited**  
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)  
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 022 - 66056825 • Email: [mutual@kotak.com](mailto:mutual@kotak.com) • Website: [assetmanagement.kotak.com](http://assetmanagement.kotak.com)

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**Allied Digital Services Limited (CIN: L72200MH1995PLC085488)**  
Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel : 022-66816400; Website : [www.allieddigital.net](http://www.allieddigital.net); Email : [cs@allieddigital.net](mailto:cs@allieddigital.net) / [investors@allieddigital.net](mailto:investors@allieddigital.net)

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Half year ended				Year Ended	
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)		31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
		Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,468	2,314	9,015	8,166	4,668	4,391	17,356	15,691	9,978	33,572
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	187	115	422	759	365	398	950	1,626	830	2,424
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	187	115	422	759	365	398	950	1,626	830	2,424
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	209	107	394	613	374	379	835	1,347	789	1,522
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	201	98	382	597	362	361	816	1,262	754	1,575
6	Equity share capital	2,510	2,510	2,510	2,510	2,510	2,510	2,510	2,510	2,510	2,510
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	44,917	44,971	43,944	42,162	44,917	44,971	43,944	42,162	44,518	43,128
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-										
a. Basic:		0.42	0.21	0.79	1.22	0.75	0.75	1.66	1.68	1.57	3.83
b. Diluted:		0.39	0.21	0.73	1.22	0.69	0.75	1.54	1.68	1.57	3.83

**Notes:**

1. The above results, has been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 06, 2020 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the said results are available on the website of Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website i.e. [www.allieddigital.net](http://www.allieddigital.net)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Allied Digital Services Limited

**Prakash Shah**  
DIN: 00189942  
Whole-time Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 06.11.2020

**BMW Industries Limited**  
Registered Office: 119, Park Street, White House, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016  
Tel: 033 4007 1704, 033 2226 8882  
Email: [info@bmwil.co.in](mailto:info@bmwil.co.in); [Website:www.bmwil.co.in](mailto:Website:www.bmwil.co.in)  
CIN: L51109WB1981PLC034212

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is now scheduled to be held on Friday, 13th November, 2020 at the Registered Office of the Company at White House, 119, Park Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700016 to inter alia, consider and approve the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020

By order of the Board  
**For BMW Industries Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Vikram Kapur**  
Company Secretary  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 06th November, 2020  
ACS No.: A9812

**LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED**  
Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604. Tel No. 022 71191000 Email ID: [compliances@ladam.in](mailto:compliances@ladam.in)  
Website: [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com) CIN NO.: L65990MH1979PLC021923

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 33 & Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the meeting of the Board of Directors of Ladam Affordable Housing Limited will be held on Friday, November 13, 2020 at Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400604 to inter alia, consider, approve and take on record the standalone & consolidated Unaudited Financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the company for quarter ended 30th September, 2020. For further details, please visit [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com). You are requested to take the above information on record.

By order of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**Sumesh Agarwal**  
Director - 00325063  
Date: 6th November, 2020  
Place: Thane

**8K MILES SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD**  
Regd Office: #5, Cenotaph Road, II Floor, Srinivas Towers, Teynampet Chennai 600018  
Tel: 044 6602 8000 | Email: [cs@8kmiles.com](mailto:cs@8kmiles.com) | Website: <https://8kmiles.com> | CIN : L72300TN1993PLC101852

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020** (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	3 months ended			6 months ended			Year ended
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	909.82	1,447.93	1,108.86	2,357.75	2,112.76	4,548.84	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(188.28)	610.50	231.06	422.22	384.75	(514.01)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(188.28)	610.50	231.06	422.22	384.75	(532.42)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(125.78)	440.66	166.77	317.88	276.23	(628.24)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(125.73)	440.66	158.87	314.93	268.33	(628.02)	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						6,746.55	
8 Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) not annualised							
(i) Basic (Rs.)	(0.40)	1.44	0.55	1.04	0.91	(1.72)	
(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.40)	1.44	0.55	1.04	0.91	(1.72)	

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020** (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	3 months ended			6 months ended			Year ended
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	8,817.13	8,854.60	10,878.72	17,671.73	20,652.99	38,643.45	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.59	(465.91)	1,458.32	(140.32)	(5,681.94)	(5,878.15)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.59	(465.91)	1,458.32	(140.32)	(5,414.63)	(67,172.10)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	390.14	(636.08)	1,357.07	(245.94)	(5,478.52)	(67,451.16)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	387.19	(636.08)	1,338.20	(248.89)	(5,647.39)	(69,996.24)	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,600.17	
8 Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) not annualised							
(i) Basic (Rs.)	1.02	(0.92)	5.04	0.10	(124.80)	(164.42)	
(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	1.02	(0.92)	5.04	0.10	(124.80)	(164.42)	

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020** (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	3 months ended			6 months ended			Year ended
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	8,817.13	8,854.60	10,878.72	17,671.73	20,652.99	38,643.45	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.59	(465.91)	1,458.32	(140.32)	(5,681.94)	(5,878.15)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.59	(465.91)	1,458.32	(140.32)	(5,414.63)	(67,172.10)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	390.14	(636.08)	1,357.07	(245.94)	(5,478.52)	(67,451.16)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	387.19	(636.08)	1,338.20	(248.89)	(5,647.39)	(69,996.24)	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,600.17	
8 Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) not annualised							
(i) Basic (Rs.)	1.02	(0.92)	5.04	0.10	(124.80)	(164.42)	
(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	1.02	(0.92)	5.04	0.10	(124.80)	(164.42)	

**Note:**

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2020. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (s) viz., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company viz., [www.8kmiles.com](http://www.8kmiles.com).

2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For 8K Miles Software Services Limited**  
**SURESH VENKATACHARI**  
Chairman  
DIN: 00365522

Place: Chennai  
Date: 06-11-2020

**Weekend Business Standard**  
MUMBAI EDITION

Printed and Published by Sangita Kheora on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and Printed at M/s. Dangat Media Private Limited, 22 Digha M.I.D.C., TTC Industrial Area, Vishnu Nagar, Digha, Navi Mumbai, 400708 and M/s. Nai Dunia 23/4, 23/5, Sector-D, Industrial Area, J.K. Road, Near Minal Residency, Bhopal (M.P.)-462023. & Published at H/4 & U/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400013

Editor : Shyamal Majumdar

RNI No. MAHENG/2013/53717

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U/3, Building H, Paragon Centre,  
Opp. Birla Centurion,  
PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
"or sms, SUB BS to 57007"

**Overseas subscription:**  
(Mumbai Edition Only)

One year subscription rate by air mail  
INR 5175/- USD 725

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertiser concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

**VOLTA - beko**

**VOLTAS**  
A TATA Enterprise

Partners of Everyday Happiness

Driving value through smart engineering

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2020**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income	1650.80	1494.56	1364.34	3015.14	4191.83	7888.68	
Profit before exceptional items and tax	114.99	156.39	107.53	222.52	457.42	795.50	
Exceptional items (Net)	—	(6.14)	—	—	(49.17)	(51.19)	
Profit before tax	114.99	150.25	107.53	222.52	408.25	744.31	
Net Profit for the period	79.66	107.28	81.77	161.43	273.60	521.05	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	119.93	17.81	117.73	237.66	142.34	331.25	
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08	
Earnings per share (* not annualised)							
Basic and diluted (₹)	*2.37	*3.22	*2.45	*4.82	*8.21	15.63	

**Notes:**

1. These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at its Meeting held on 5th November, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 6th November, 2020.

2. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income	1410.28	1384.86	1265.37	2675.65	3971.98	7456.99	
Profit before exceptional items and tax	134.41						

